

CHAD M. STOKES
ADMITTED IN OREGON AND WASHINGTON

cstokes@cablehuston.com www.cablehuston.com

January 6, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: *Tree Top, Inc. v. Cascade Natural Gas Corporation*)

Docket No. UG-210745

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is a copy of Tree Top, Inc.'s Response in Opposition to Respondent's Motion for Summary Determination.

This filing includes the following electronic files:

- UG-210745-Tree Top-Resp-CL-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-Tree Top-Resp-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-Tree Top-Resp-Decl Chad Stokes-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-TreeTop-Resp-Decl Chad Stokes-Attach 1-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-TreeTop-Resp-Decl Chad Stokes-Attach 2-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-TreeTop-Resp-Decl Chad Stokes-Attach 3-01-06-2022
- UG-210745-Tree Top-Resp-COS-01-06-2022

This document has also been transmitted to the current service list via electronic mail in PDF format.

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Chad M. Stokes

CMS:bh

cc: Service List, ALJ Andrew J. O'Connell